KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

KCC NOV 2 1 2005

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE NFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # _		ONFIDEN	TIAL		_	API No.	15 - 15-009	9-24855-	0000) D H		A —
Name: SAMUEL GAF	RY JR. & ASSOC	IATES, INC.			_	County:	BARTO	N			JKL	<u>JIIV</u>	<u> </u>
Address: 1670 BROA	ADWAY, SUITE 3	300			_		NE	_ Sec	<u>14</u> Twp). <u>16</u>	S.R. <u>11</u>	_ 🔲 East 🏻	West
City/State/Zip:	DENVER, CO	80202-4838			_		680		feet from	NORTH	_ine of Sec	tion	
Purchaser: GAR	Y-WILLIAMS EN	ERGY CORPORA	TION		_		2050		feet from	EAST Lir	e of Section	n	
Operator Contact Person	on: TOM LARS	ON			_	Footage	es Calculated	I from Ne	earest Out	side Sect	ion Corner	:	
Phone:	(620) 653-7	'368					(circle one)	(NE)	SE	NW :	sw		
Contractor: Name:					KANSAS	Lease I	Name:	WEBE	R TRUST	·	Well #:	1-14	
License:			Ş		_8	Field N	ame:			WILDC	AT		
Wellsite Geologist:		ER .	¥SER.	8	_점		ng Formation						
Designate Type of Con	noletion:		ੂੰ ਨੂੰ	<		9.0	on: Ground:			-		1864'	
Designate Type of Con X New Well	Re-Entry	Work		2			epth:34						
Oil	SWD	violit		, 22 12	Ž		of Surface P						
Oii Gas	_ SWD	_ SIGW		* S	\$		State Ceme					☐ Yes	
			Ž dia ata\		SSI	'	how depth se	•				_	_
X Dry	_		aic, eic)		2	,,,,,,,							
If Workover/Re-entry:					_		ate II comple						av emt
Operator:				-	_	teet de	oth to		w				SX CIIII.
Well Name:										1		<u> </u>	100
Original Comp. Date:					_	Drilling	Fluid Mana	gement ed from tl	Plan he Reserve	Pit)	71	rex u	SHOW
Deepening	Re-perf.	Conv.	to Enhr./SV	VD		1					47	1 04	
Plug Back		Plug Back	Total Depth	1		Chlorid	e content		P	pm Flu	id volume		bbls
Commingled	Doo	ket No			_	Dewate	ring method	used					
Dual Completio	n Doo	ket No.			_	Locatio	n of fluid disp	osal if h	auled offsi	ite:			
Other (SWD or	Enhr.?) Doc	ket No	- 		_	Operate	or Name:						
						Lease I	Name:			Lice	ense No.:		
8/1/05	8/8/0		8/9/05		_	Quarte	Se	с	_ Twp	S.	R	☐ East [☐ West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached		letion Date on mpletion Dat			County			Do	cket No.:	:		
·													
INSTRUCTIONS: An Kansas 67202, within Information on side to 107 for confidentiality TICKETS MUST BE	in 120 days of two of this form in excess of 12	the spud date, will be held confidence on the confidence of the co	recompletion dential for a copy of all w	on, wo a perio vireline	orkov od of e log	er or conv 12 months s and geolo	ersion of a if requested gist well repo	well. F I in writii ort shall	Rule 82-3 ng and su be attach	-130, 82 bmitted v ed with th	-3-106 and with the forms form.	d 82-3-107 rm (see rul	apply. e 82-3-
All requirements of the herein are complete an				d to re	egula	ate the oil a	nd gas indus	stry have	e been ful	lly compli	ied with ar	nd the state	ements
		1101	1						KCC Of	fice Use	ONLY		
Signature:	(homas	I tertal					YKS Let	tter of Co	onfidential	ity Attach	ned		
Title: SR. GEC	DLOGIST	Date:	11/21/	/2005			lf D	Denied,	Yes 🔲 Da	te:		_	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	s <u>21st</u> day o	ofN	OVEM	BER	ı,	Wii	reline Lo	g Receive	d			
20 <u>05</u> ച	. 0		1		•	<u></u>	Ge	ologist F	Report Rec	eived			
Notary Public:	WHOU	bull	٣٠	. : A.			STATION	Distrib	ution				
Date Commission Expi	res:	, v	85			S F	OTA	No					
·			N. P.	BLY	Ç,		·	N N					
1			Di.	F CO	10)	801	_						
			My Comr MA	nission Y 9, 20		res M	COLOR COLOR	NO SE					

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: S	AMUEL GAR	Y JR. & ASS	SOCIATE	ES, INC.		Lea	se Name: _	WEB	ER TRUST		Well #:	1-14
Sec. 14 T	wp. <u>16</u>	S. R	11	_ 🗆 Ea	ıst 🛭 Wes	t Cou	nty:	BAR	TON			
INSTRUCTIONS: tool open and closed and flow rates if gas Attach final geologis	f, flowing and to surface te	l shut-in pres st, along with	sures, w	hether sh	nut-in pressi	ure reached s	tatic level, hy	ydrosta	atic pressur	es, bottom hole ter	mperature, fluid	recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Addition		⊠ Ye	s	□ No		⊠ Log	F	ormat	tion (Top), [Depth and Datum		Sample
Sample Sent to Geo	logical Surve	y ⊠ Ye	s	□ No		Name TOPEKA		D		う 2	op 659'	Datum -795
Cores Taken		☐ Ye	s	⊠ No	,	HEEBNER DOUGLAS		l En	9 4 9 17	_	912' 944'	-1048 -1080
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠ Ye	es	□ No	,	BRN LIME LANSING ARBUCKLI TD			n 2 1 2 FIDER	171A1 3	010' 029' 364' 441'	-1146 -1165 -1500
List All E. Logs Run:			TED PO	ROSITY		-						
				IG RECO		☐ New	☑ Use			<u></u>		
		Rep	port all s	trings set	- conducto	or, surface, int	ermediate, p	roduct				
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casir Set (in O.E		Veight bs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Туре а	and Percent Ad	ditives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		28	441'	CLASS A			240	2% GEL & 3% C	С	· · · · · - · · · · - · · · · · · · ·
				ADI	DITIONAL C	CEMENTING/	SQUEEZE F	RECOF	RD	г		
ourpose:		Depth Top Bo	ottom		Туре	of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type a	and Percent Ad	ditives
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T												
Plug Off Zor												
Shots per Foot	PERF Si	ORATION R	ECORD	– Bridge ch Interva	Plugs Set/	Type d				e, Shot, Cement, S d of Material Used		d Depth
										R	ECEIVED	
-											PORATION COA	MISSION
					-					NO.	V 2 2 2005	
											RVATION DIVIS	ON
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				V1	/ICHITA, KS	
TUBING RECORD		Size		Set At	P	acker At	Liner Run		Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Resum	ed Production	n, SWD or E	nhr.	Produci	ng Method		Flander		Decree			r (Evaloia)
Estimated Productio Per 24 Hours	n	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Мо	cf War	Flowing ter Bb	ls.	Pumping G	☐ Gas Lift as-Oil Ratio		r (Explain) Gravity
Disposition of Gas				-:-		METHOD C	F COMPLE	TION	<u> </u>		P	oduction Interva
·	Sold	☐ Used o	on Lease	е	□Оре	en Hole	☐ Perf.		Dually Com	p. 🔲 Commi	ngled	
If vented, submi	t ACO-18.)				☐ Oth	er (Specify)						

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 097949

Invoice Date: 08/11/05

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO.

NOV 2 2 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc. % Larson Engineering, Inc. To:

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

Cust I.D....: Gary P.O. Number..: Webber 1-14 P.O. Date...: 08/11/05

Due Date.: 09/10/05 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common	90.00	SKKS	8.7000	783.00	Т
Pozmix	(60.00)	SKS	4.7000	282.00	Ť
	9.00	SKS	14.0000	126.00	T
Gel	\				
Handling	159.00	SKS	1.6000	254.40	T
Mileage	30.00	MILE	9.5400	286.20	${f T}$
159 sks @.06 pe	er sk per mi				
Rotary Plug	1.00	JOB	750.0000	750.00	${f T}$
Mileage pm trk	30.00	MILE	5.0000	150.00	T
Plug	1.00	EACH	35.0000	35.00	\mathbf{T}
All Prices Are No	et, Payable 30 Days Fo	llowing Subt	total:	2666.60	
	1 1/2% Charged Therea:		:	174.66	
	NT take Discount of \$ 6		ments:	0.00	
	$\frac{1}{1}$ in 30 days from Invoice		al:	2841.26	
orial an point witch	in it is a contraction of the co			101111	
				(deb.bl	<u>^</u>

Z DRLG ☐ COMP ☐ W/O ☐ LOE

APPROVED BY

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

		ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.	
•	•		

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	VICE POINT:	+Bend
DATE 8-8-05 SEC. 4 TWP. RANGE // W	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB STATE	JOB EINTSHE
LEASE Webberwell# 1-14 LOCATION 156+	Wilson BT	ōP.	COUNTY	STATE
	I la IN w/in			
CONTRACTOR Petromark Ring #2		Same		
TYPE OF JOB Rotary Phuy	CT 472 IO	,		
HOLE SIZE '14 T.D. 3440 H	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDE	2010 15A	60 17	
CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDE	ERED 100	240 669	
DRILL PIPE 73 DEPTH 33354				
TOOL DEPTH	4	0		0 - 0
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	$common_{\underline{1}}$	$\nu_{}$	@ 8.10	183.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	0	@ <u>4.70</u>	282.00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL		_@_ <i>[4,00</i>	126,00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		_@	
DISPLACEMENT	ASC		_@	
EQUIPMENT		RECEIVED REPORATION COMMIS	- @	
			@ @	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER MILLS MUNSCH	N	OV 2 2 2005	- @	
# 181 HELPER Pon Dimitt	CONS	ERVATION DIVISION		1 11 11 11
BULK TRUCK		WICHITA, KS	@	
# 34/ DRIVER Stave Turley			@	
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER			@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING		_@_ <i>_[,6D</i> _	254,40
	MILEAGE 🕹	6.159		286,20
REMARKS:			TOTAL	1731.60
1, 25 sq xt 3235 pt		SERVI	CE	
2. 25 sf at 690,st				
3. 75 H at 480 H	DEPTH OF JOB	7235	BL.	
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu	🤈 PUMP TRUCK C	<i>3235</i> , CHARGE	BL	150,00
3. 75 H at 480 H	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG		<i>#</i>	
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu	🤈 PUMP TRUCK C		@ @ 5,00	150,00
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE _30		# @ 5,00 @	
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG		# @ 5,00 @	
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu 5. 15 sk at Rat Hole Markey 499	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE _30		@ @ 5,00 @ @ @	150.00
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE _30		@ @ 5,00 @ @ @	150.00
3. 75 sk at 480 st + Wooden Phu 5. 15 sk at Rat Hole Markey 499	PUMP TRUCK O EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE _30		@ @ 5,00 @ @ @	
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary STREET	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		64 @ 5,00 @	900,00
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		64 @ 5,00 @	900,00
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary STREET	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		@	900,00
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary STREET	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		@	900,00
3. 75 A at 480 A + Wooden Phu 5. 15 A at Rat Hole CHARGE TO: Somuel Mary STREET STATE ZIP	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		##	900,00 T
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		### ##################################	900,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		##	900,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		### ### ### ##########################	900.00 T
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		### ### ### ##########################	900.00 T
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30		### ### ### ##########################	900,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30	UG & FLOAT	### ### ### ##########################	900.00 T
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30 OF TAX	UG & FLOAT	### ##################################	900.00 35.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30 OF TAX TOTAL CHARGI	Holo Hug	### ##################################	900.00 35.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30 OF TAX	Holo Hug	### ##################################	900.00 35.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30 OF TAX TOTAL CHARGI	Holo Hug	### ##################################	900.00 35.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 30 OF TAX TOTAL CHARGI	Holo Hug	### ##################################	900.00 35.00

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 097856

Invoice Date: 08/04/05

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 2 2 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc. To: % Larson Engineering, Inc.

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

Cust I.D....: Gary

P.O. Number..: Weber TR 1-14

P.O. Date...: 08/04/05

Due Date.: 09/03/05 Terms....: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common	240.00	SKS	8.7000	2088.00	Т
Gel	5.00	SKS	14.0000	70.00	T
Chloride	7.00	SKS	38.0000	266.00	T
Handling	252.00	SKS	1.6000	403.20	E
Mileage	MILE	15.1200	453.60	E	
252 sks @.06 per	r sk per mi				
Pump Truck	1.00	JOB	670.0000	670.00	E
Extra Footage	142.00	PER	0.5500	78.10	E
Mileage pmp trk	30.00	MILE	5.0000	150.00	E
Wooden Plug	1.00	EACH	55.0000	55.00	T
Date of Invoice. I	t, Payable 30 Days For the control of \$ in 30 days from Invo	after. Tax <i>423.39</i> Pay	ototal: x: yments: tal:	4233.90 162.38 0.00 4396.28	

0.00 4396.28

DIDRLG COMP WO LOE

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 17553

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	~ LLL	! L L	CLIVIL		CO., I	140.	11000
\$ 100 miles							1/
REMIT TO P.O. B		10 4 0 6766	. =		SER	VICE POINT:	<i>'</i>
RUSSI	ELL, KAN	ISAS 6766	5			MYJā	1Bond
	SEC.	TWP.,	RANGE .	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 8-2005	14	163	11 a	25m	4 Am	5 7AM	6 An
Weber -	WELL#	-14	LOCATION /5/	Wilson BTo	· _	Barton	STATE
LEASE TrusT					<u> </u>	1,707101	14.32
OR NEW (Cir	cie one) §	3/4	8N 14	IN W/5			
CONTRACTOR F	etron	nork	Rg +2	OWNER	Same	•	
TYPE OF JOB	8-54			_			
HOLE SIZE	19.4	T.D.	442	_ CEMENT	0		
CASING SIZE	834 2	8 DEP	TH 442	_ AMOUNT OR	DERED <u>240</u>		
TUBING SIZE		DEP		_	2694	<u>4 37cc</u>	
DRILL PIPE		DEP					
TOOL		DEP			21100		70000
PRES. MAX			IMUM NE LODVE	_ COMMON	CACRET	_@ <i>&</i> _70	Z088.00
MEAS. LINE	CCC		E JOINT	_ POZMIX	<u> </u>	@	70 00
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	15 A		_ GEL	- 1 sep	_@_ <i>14.00</i> _	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	2/			_ CHLORIDE _ ASC	/ <i>QY</i>	_@ <i>380o_</i> _ @	_Z66.00
DISPLACEMENT	26			_ ASC		_	
	EQU.	IPMENT					
				RECEIV	'ED		
		_	le munsch	KANSAS CORPORATIO		_ @	
	HELPER	Don	Pinitt	_ NOV 2 2	2005		
BULK TRUCK		~		22112771		@	
	DRIVER	Don	Dugan	CONSERVATION E WICHITA, K	DIVISION		
BULK TRUCK						@	
#I	DRIVER			HANDLING_	252 M	_@ <i>_1.60</i>	403.21
				MILEAGE	252.AH	30 06	453.60
	, REN	AARKS:				TOTAL	32808
run 85	PIPL	Circu	lata Hole				
with Dri	/ling	mud		_	SERV	ICE	
Mix Com	ent 1	- displa	xxx it Down			<u> </u>	
Coment d	id Con	ne aro	und out	_ DEPTH OF JC	OB 4424	<u> </u>	
			plus 1000	PUMP TRUC			67000
***					гаде <u>/42</u>		_78310
				k MILEAGE	30_	_ @ _ S .20	150.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	That			@	
			1/6			@ @	
C		1	,	And the Apply of the Control of the			
CHARGE TO: _Se	zmul	<i>1</i> 9	ary	_			∞
STREET						TOTAL	<i>898.1</i> 2
	HI-C-P			 -			
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP	out days	PLUG & FLOA	T EOUIPMEN	\mathbf{T}
				MANIEOLD			
				MANIFOLD_	roden Phus	_@ <i>\$\$@</i>	55.00
m. 411' 1.0'		·		- 1 9 W		_	
To Allied Cement	_						
•	-		nenting equipment			@	
and furnish cemer			ssist owner or ie aboye work was				
done to satisfaction				•		TOTAL	55.co
			the "TERMS AN	D			
contractor. I have	trau oct	mucistant	THE TEIMIN MIN	D			

SIGNATURE Demis flow & Dennis 4.

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

X Dennis L. Boese PRINTED NAME

— IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

TOTAL CHARGE -

DISCOUNT -